EEEE   279,232   96,576

E00100   2,908,021   2,811,445

E00200   $ 3,187,253   $ 2,908,021

-110-

106 105 1 1 12 31

66 6

102 9 24

107 3 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-111-

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9  2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

-112-

 (1)

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS 9

 (1) IFRS 9

(2)

IFRS 9

-113-

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-114-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

1 0 6 1 2 3 1

1 0 7 1 1

  $ 84,246   ( $ 84,246 )   $ -

   13,400   (  13,400 )   -

   -   80,690   80,690

   -   16,956   16,956
   $ 97,646   $ -   $ 97,646

   $ 487,646   $ 3,250   $ 490,896

   (  57,985 )   (  3,250 )   (  61,235 )
   $ 429,661   $ -   $ 429,661

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

-115-

107 1 1

IFRS 15

107

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

106 12 31

1 0 7 1 1

   $ 827,546   $ 1,645   $ 829,191
   1,607,413   (  100,075 )   1,507,338
   $ 2,434,959   ( $ 98,430 )   $ 2,336,529

   $ 1,518,972   $ 54,267   $ 1,573,239
   2,048,417   (  2,046,492 )   1,925

   -   1,878,230   1,878,230
   5,015   2,646   7,661

   $ 3,572,404   ( $ 111,349 )   $ 3,461,055

   $ 487,646   $ 12,919   $ 500,565
   $ 487,646   $ 12,919   $ 500,565

 3.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

-116-

( )  IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

-117-

( )

IFRSs

( )

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

-118-

[…]

EEEE   165,593   69,714

E00100   2,188,272   2,118,558

E00200   $ 2,353,865   $ 2,188,272

-176-

106 105 1 1 12 31

66 6

102 9 24

107 3 22

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

IFRSs

-177-

10%

106

( ) 107 IFRSs

  IASB 1
2014-2016   2

IFRS 2   2018 1 1
IFRS 4 IFRS 4 IFRS 9

 2018 1 1

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IFRS 15 IFRS 15   2018 1 1
IAS 7   2017 1 1
IAS 12

 2017 1 1

IAS 40   2018 1 1
IFRIC 22   2018 1 1

1

2  IFRS 12 2017 1 1

IAS 28 2018 1 1

 1.  IFRS 9

IAS 39

IFRS 9

 (1)

-178-

 (2)

106 12 31

IFRS

9

 (1) IFRS 9

 (2)

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

-179-

IFRS 9

IFRS 15

12

12

IFRS 9

IFRS 9

106

IFRS 9

-180-

IFRS 9 107

1 1

106 12 31

 1 0 7 1 1

  $ 80,690   ( $ 80,690 )   $ -

   10,000   (  10,000 )   -

   -   80,690   80,690

   -   10,000   10,000
   $ 90,690   $ -   $ 90,690

   $ 487,646   $ 3,250   $ 490,896

   (  57,985 )   (  3,250 )   (  61,235 )
   $ 429,661   $ -   $ 429,661

 2.  IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15

 (1)

 (2)

 (3)

 (4)

 (5)

IFRS 15

IFRS 15

-181-

107 1 1

IFRS 15

107

IFRS 15

IFRS 15 107 1 1

106 12 31

1 0 7 1 1

   $ 735,792   $ 1,645   $ 737,437
   1,368,170   (  100,075 )   1,268,095
   $ 2,103,962   ( $ 98,430 )   $ 2,005,532

   $ 1,352,881   $ 54,267   $ 1,407,148
   1,865,126   (  1,865,126 )   -

   -   1,696,864   1,696,864
   5,015   2,646   7,661

   $ 3,223,022   ( $ 111,349 )   $ 3,111,673

   $ 487,646   $ 12,919   $ 500,565
   $ 487,646   $ 12,919   $ 500,565

 3.  IFRIC 22

IAS 21

IFRIC

22

107 1 1 IFRIC 22

-182-

( )  IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2015-2017   2019 1 1

IFRS 9   2019 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 16   2019 1 1 3
IFRS 17   2021 1 1
IAS 19   2019 1 1 4
IAS 28   2019 1 1
IFRIC 23   2019 1 1

1

2  107 1 1

3  106 12 19 108 1 1

IFRS 16

4  2019 1 1

IFRS 16

IFRS 16 IAS 17

IFRS 16

IAS 17

IFRS 16

-183-

( )

( )

1

3

 1.  1

 2.  2 1

 3.  3

( )

 1.

 2.  12

 3.  12

 1.

-184-

 2.  12

 3.  12